Lake Ridge High School Band

"Using Music and Excellence to Teach Success in Life"



November 16th, 2023

Lake Ridge Colorguard Parents,

Congratulations on your student earning a position in the Lake Ridge Eagle Band as a Colorguard member. This is an organization that has flourished in excellence for nearly 12 years, and we look forward to an incredible winter season ahead. This letter is being written to bring you notice about a \$100 season deposit due by the end of our first rehearsal week on Friday, December 1st, 2023. Our winter season is a quick turn around and for vendors making uniforms, flags and props- this process takes several weeks after a down payment is placed to begin production. This payment is non-refundable and commits your student to be part of our upcoming competitive production. Payment may be taken in cash, a check made to "LREBB," or credit card. Credit card payments are set up to be accepted via our boosters by contacting Kevin Dazey; Band Treasurer at lakeridgebandtreasurer@gmail.com, receipts are available upon request. Early financial communication is best; please make arrangements with our treasurer, Kevin Dazey via email lakeridgebandtreasurer@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Ms. York
Lake Ridge Colorguard Director
Myork_lrhsguard@yahoo.com